

September 23, 2024

Dunwoody Country Club / Dunwoody, GA 10:00 AM Shotgun Start Shamble Format

AWARDS LUNCHEON TO FOLLOW

www.forehadley.com



While her fight against CDH here on earth is over, her battle against it is just beginning.

Hadley Kate Bush passed away July 26, 2015 in the arms of her loving parents due to complications involving her underdeveloped lungs as a result of having been diagnosed with **Congenital Diaphragmatic Hernia (CDH)**. She lived six loved-filled days. The **Fore Hadley Foundation** was founded in Hadley's memory not just to honor her life, but to better support families affected by CDH and to help find a cure for this extremely serious but relatively unknown birth defect.

Now in its eighth year, the **Fore Hadley Golf Classic** has raised over **\$900,000** in support of our mission to defeat CDH once and for all. As the flagship fundraising event of Fore Hadley, it has funded groundbreaking CDH research in partnership with eight of the leading pediatric care centers in the United States, provided substantial scholarships to ten future leaders of the CDH community, and provided financial and logistical support to over 700 families in 45 states across the country dealing with the unfortunate circumstances of a Congenital Diaphragmatic Hernia diagnosis.

Join us once again as we tee 'em high and let 'em fly Fore Hadley! We truly appreciate your consideration, love, and support. With your help, we continue to make a difference everyday in the lives of those affected by CDH.



The Fore Hadley Foundation provides hope, opportunity, and support to the Congenital Diaphragmatic Hernia (CDH) community, and serves to inspire others to join the fight to eliminate this disease.

Fore Hadley Foundation, Inc. is a registered Non-Profit Corporation in the State of Georgia and an IRS-recognized 501(c)3 tax-exempt organization (EIN #81-3920871). All donations are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of applicable law.







Become a Sponsor

Please complete the online registration form at www.forehadley.com/golf. You may also print and complete the form below. You will receive your player registration confirmation once payment is received. Please return the completed form via email to info@forehadley.com.

☐ HADLEY'S HERO SPONSOR \$7,000

- (2) Foursomes in the 8th Annual Fore Hadley Golf Classic including Awards Luncheon and Prize Raffle
- (8) Fore Hadley Golf Classic Gift Bags by G/FORE

Sponsorship of long drive/closest to the pin contest

Company name and logo recognition on all tournament related materials (mailers, website, scoreboard, etc.)

Media and public relations recognition

Complimentary breakfast, lunch, and unlimited beverages

☐ TIN CUP SPONSOR \$2.500

- (1) Twosome in the 8th Annual Fore Hadley Golf Classic including Awards Luncheon and Prize Raffle
- (2) Fore Hadley Golf Classic Gift Bags by G/FORE

Company name and logo recognition on tournament website and tournament scoreboard

Complimentary breakfast, lunch, and unlimited beverages

☐ HOLE SPONSOR \$300

(1) Invitation to the Awards Luncheon and Prize Raffle

Company name and/or logo recognition on tournament sponsor board and on signage to be placed on designated tee box

☐ CADDYSHACK SPONSOR \$4,000

- (1) Foursome in the 8th Annual Fore Hadley Golf Classic including Awards Luncheon and Prize Raffle
- (4) Fore Hadley Golf Classic Gift Bags by G/FORE

Sponsorship of Driving Range, Breakfast, Lunch, Award Reception and/or specific hole (first come, first served) at Dunwoody Country Club

Company name and logo recognition on tournament website and tournament scoreboard

Complimentary breakfast, lunch, and unlimited beverages

☐ INDIVIDUAL PLAYERS \$500

Currently Not Open – Join the Waitlist

At this time we are only accepting sponsorship registrations. Should there be availability for individual and/or team entries we will make those spots available on a first come, first served basis. To add your name to that waitlist please select the box, fill out the form, and mail to the address provided. We will notify you if selected from the waitlist and will coordinate payment at that time.

- (1) Registration in the 8th Annual Fore Hadley Golf Classic including Awards Luncheon and Prize Raffle
- (1) Fore Hadley Golf Classic gift package by G/FORE

Complimentary breakfast, lunch, and unlimited beverages

CONTACT NAME
COMPANY/ORGANIZATION
MAILING ADDRESS
CITY
STATE/PROVINCE
ZIP/POSTAL CODE
TELEPHONE
EMAIL
SIGNATURE

PAYING BY CHECK?

Make payable to "Fore Hadley Foundation" and reference "2023 Golf Classic" in the memo/reference line. Please mail your check and registration form to:

Fore Hadley Foundation 2472 Jett Ferry Road, Suite 400-122 Dunwoody, GA 30338



A BIG YEAR MAKES A BIG DIFFERENCE IN SO MANY LIVES. WITH YOUR HELP WE CAN MAKE 2024 OUR BEST YET.

JOIN THE FUN TO JOIN THE FIGHT AGAINST CDH.